FIRST AMENDMENT TO
PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT SERVICES AGREEMENT

DESIGN SERVICES, INC. DBA BENYA BURNETT CONSULTANCY

for City-wide Street Light LED Conversion Program

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT SERVICES
AGREEMENT (“First Amendment”) is made and entered into this day of
‘ , 2019, by and between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter
city and municipal corporation (“City”), and DESIGN SERVICES, INC. DBA BENYA
BURNETT CONSULTANCY, a Tennessee corporation authorized to do business in California
(“Consultant™), with respect to the following:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant entered into that certain Professional Consultant
Services Agreement dated September 9, 2016 (“Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the City has been satisfied with Consultant’s performance under the
Agreement and desires to provide Consultant additional time to complete the services referenced
in that Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant desire to amend the Agreement to extend the term
by two years, to September 9, 2021, with no increase to compensation.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals which are incorporated
herein by this reference, City and Consultant agree as follows:

1. The term of the Agreement is hereby extended to September 9, 2021,
2. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement between the parties which are
not inconsistent with the terms of this First Amendment shall remain in full force and effect as if

fully set forth herein.

[SIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGE.]




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this First Amendment to
Professxonal Consultant Services Agreement to be duly executed the day and year first above

written,
CITY OF RIVERSIDE, DESIGN SERVICES, INC. DBA BENYA
a California charter city and municipal BURNETT CONSUL TANCY
corporation a Tennessee corporation authorized to do
: business in California
By:_. 7
City Manager
Attest; i ,
Colleen J. Nicol
City Clerk

.7 S ECRETARY

Approved as to Form:

By j&mﬁ%

o Susan Wilson
Assxstant City Attorney

CERTIFIED A /b FUNDS AVAILABILITY:

71

BY: i 29
Chief Finar%}a(OfWZﬁy/éasurer ‘

16-0994.1 SDW 07/25/2019
WRe-citylawteycom\WPDocs\D025\P027\00488246.DOC




